12
HD2015
TIPPING BUCKET RAIN GAUGE
The HD2015 is a reliable and sturdy bucket rain gauge, entirely constructed
of corrosion resistant materials in order to guarantee its durability.
To ensure accurate measurements even with low temperature climatic
conditions or during and after precipitations of snow, a version with
heating system, automatically activated around +4 °C, has been developed

tains no deposits of drt, sand or any other obstruction. If necessary, the
surfaces can be cleaned with non aggressive detergents.
ORDERING CODES
HD2015: Tipping bucket rain gauge, area 200 cm2, for temperatures from
+4 °C to +60 °C. Resolution to be specified upon request at the time
of placing the order: 0.1  - 0.2 or 0.5 mm. Output contact normally
closed.
HD2015R: Tipping bucket rain gauge, area 200 cm2, with heating system
for temperatures from ‑20 °C to +60 °C. Resolution to be specified
upon request at the time of placing the order: 0.1 - 0.2 or 0.5 mm.
Output contact normally closed. Power supply voltage: 12  Vdc or
24 Vdc ± 10% (to be specified at the time of placing the order) / ab‑
sorbed power 50 W.
HD2013.18: Bird spike.
HD2015.5K: Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
500 mm off the ground. Anodized aluminum support staff L=500 mm.
HD2015.5K.1: Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
1 m off the ground. Anodized aluminum support staff L=1 m.
HD2015.64K: Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge on the
top of the mast and the levelling.
HD2003.75: Flange with tip for the ground to support the raised from the
ground rain gauge.
HD2003.78: Flat base for fastening the raised from the ground rain gauge.
HD2013-DB: Rain gauge data logger. With backlit LCD. Detects and stores
up to 32.255 pulses produced by the bucket emptying. Resolution
configurable from 0.050 to 1.599 mm/pulse. Isolated RS232 serial
output. IP 67 protection degree. Powered by a 3.6 V lithium battery.
Supplied with: internal not rechargeable lithium‑thionyl chloride (Li-
SOCl2) battery (BAT-2013DB), HD32MTLogger software, 4-pole M12
female connector (FCM12.4).
HD2013.77/40: Clamping for fixing the data logger to the Ø 40 mm sup‑
port staff of the rain gauge. The use of two cross-connected clamp‑
ings allows the fixing of a transverse mast for the installation of other
sensors (e.g. solar radiation sensors, etc.).
Detail of the bubble level